Specifications subject to change. Custom versions of any Minntronix Products are available upon request.
Phone:  1.605.884.0195
Fax:      1.605.884.0199
®
M
T
-536 S
E
R
IE
S
MT-536SERIES
SMD Power Inductors
 Low profile and small size - only 9.91x13.21x6.35 mm tall
 Very high current ratings - up to 16Arms, 20Adc saturation current
 Very low DCR
 Flat top for automatic assembly
 Custom versions available
 Available in Tape & Reel packaging
Part
Number
Inductance1
(H±20%)
DCR
(mΩ max)
Isat 2
(Adc)
Irms3
(A)
MT-536-R33 0.33 3 20.0 16.0
MT-536-R68 0.68 5 13.0 12.0
MT-536-1R0 1.0 6 11.0 10.0
MT-536-1R5 1.5 8 9.0 9.0
MT-536-2R2 2.2 11 7.8 7.4
MT-536-2R7 2.7 12 7.0 6.6
MT-536-3R3 3.3 14 6.4 5.9
MT-536-4R7 4.7 18 5.4 4.8
MT-536
1. Inductance tested at 100kHz, 0.1Vrms, 0Adc    3.  ∆T = 40°C rise typ. at lrms
2.       Inductance drop = 10% typ. at rated Isat     Operating terperature range -40°C to +85°C
        5.  Electrical specifications at 25°C
Mechanical Dimensions:
(TOP VIEW) (BOTTOM VIEW)
0.102
(2.6) 0.315 (8)
0.217 (5.5)
0.52 (13.2)
0.25 (6.35)
MAX
0.39 (9.91) MAX
0.52 (13.21) MAX 0.37 (9.4) TYP
UNIT: Inch (mm)
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT